EXHIBIT 1
3 pages total

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Deed Tax Due: \$1.65

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the CITY OF DULUTH, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Grantor"), hereby conveys and quitclaims to INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709, a political subdivision of the State of Minnesota ("Grantee"), real property in St. Louis County, Minnesota, legally described as follows:

The Northwesterly Twenty-five feet (NW'ly 25') of the Southeasterly Forty feet (SE'ly 40') of vacated West 4th Street in the plat of Grand Central Division of Duluth lying between the following described lines: Southwesterly line of Lot One (1) Block 8 extended into the vacated West 4th Street and the Northeasterly line of Lot One (1) Block 8 extended into the vacated West 4th Street.

Said property being Twenty-five feet (25') by One Hundred and Thirty feet (130') in dimension.

AND

The Southeasterly Fifteen feet (SE'ly 15') of the Southeasterly Forty feet (SE'ly 40') of vacated West 4th Street in the plat of Grand Central Division of Duluth lying between the following described lines: the Northeasterly line of Lot One (1) Block 8 extended into the vacated West 4th Street and a line Sixteen feet (16') Southwesterly (SW'ly) and parallel to the Northeasterly line of Lot One (1) Block 8 extended into the vacated West 4th Street.

Said property being Fifteen feet (15') by Sixteen feet (16') in dimension.

The real property conveyed by this deed is depicted on the attached Exhibit A.

The total consideration for this transfer of property is less than \$500.

Grantor certifies that the Grantor does not know of any wells on the described real property.

CIT	TY OF DULUTH:
Ву:	Mayor
Ву:	City Clerk
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) SS COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS) The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn before me this day of, 2016, by Emily Larson and Jeffrey Cox, Mayor and City Clerk, respectively, of the City of Duluth, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, on behalf of the City. Notary Public	
This Instrument was drafted by: Steven B. Hanke (#0387429) City of Duluth Office of the City Attorney 411 W. First Street, Room 410 Duluth, Minnesota 55802	

2

Tax Statements should be sent to:

